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VOTE No. 3¢—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND

SURVEY-—continued.

Subdivision No. I.—Administration—continued.

SALARIES —continued.

GENERAL DivisioN—continued. £
4 at £160 640
4 at £145 580
4 at £130 520

Cadets’ lodging-allowance

Less salaries provided but not now required

OraeEr CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Account, record, and other books (including cost of
material, printing, and binding)

Advertising, photographs, books,
other publications

Classification and valuation of lands and specxal re-
ports (estimated recoveries, £600)

Commission on gum royalties

Commission on money-orders

Contract and schedule surveys

Education Reserves: Expenses of ma,na,gement (es
timated recoveries, £200) ..

Equipment and wages of staff and survey parties

Freight, cartage, and transport charges ..

Fuel, light, power, and water

Grant to officer on retirement in lieu of leave of
absence : C. E. Archibald (Chief Clerk and Receiver

of Land Revenue, Dunedin)
Inspection, management, &c., expenses of settlement
forest, and flax lands— £

Extra Rangers 3,500
Travelling-expenses, &c. ... 11,000

newspapers, and

Instruments, machinery, and plant

Insurances

Kauri- -gum Industry Act, 1910—
Rangers’ salaries, hra,velhncr and other expenses :

(estimated recoveries, £400)

Land Boards: Fees to members, and including ex-
penses in lieu of fees

Law-costs

Maintenance and repairs of office equlpment

Map printing (estimated recoveries, £1,000)

Motor-vehicles : Purchase and maintenance

Office-cleaning

Office fittings and equlpment

Overtime and meal allowances

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes

Premiums to teaching- surveyors (tea.chlng survey
cadets) .

Printing and stationery

Rent

Special allowances to officers tempomrlly performmg
higher duties

Telephone services (mcludmg mstallatlon extensmns
maintenance, rent, and calls)

Approprmtzons for Consolidated Fund Sermces.

OF LANDS AND SURVEY-—conttnued.

1924-25.

31,720
2,000

168,626

2,500

166,126

600
2,300

1,100
100
3,000
750
650
30,000
300
300

118

14,500
2,000
25

100

4,250
200
50
2,000
700

1,000
400
4,000

400
3,000
2,900

200

1,000
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