Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	WORK W. O. DUDADENNINE OF LANDS AND	1924–2 5.	
1924–25.	' 	VOTE No. 34—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.	£	£
		Subdivision No. I.—Administration—continued.	*	æ
	1	Salaries—continued.		
		GENERAL DIVISION—continued.		
		4 at £160 640 4 at £145 580		
120		4 at £130 520		
596	-	Cadets' lodging-allowance	$\begin{bmatrix} 31,720 \\ 2,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
	-	Caucis loughig-allowance		
		Less salaries provided but not now required	168,626 2,500	
			166,126	
		_		
	2	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—		
	2	Account, record, and other books (including cost of material, printing, and binding)	600	
	3	Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and		
	4	other publications Classification and valuation of lands and special re-	2,300	
		ports (estimated recoveries, £600)	1,100	
	5	Commission on gum royalties	100	
	6	Commission on money-orders	3,000	
	$\begin{bmatrix} 7 \\ 8 \end{bmatrix}$	Contract and schedule surveys Education Reserves: Expenses of management (es-	750	
		timated recoveries, £200)	650	
	$\begin{vmatrix} 9 \\ 10 \end{vmatrix}$	Equipment and wages of staff and survey parties	30,000	
	111	Freight, cartage, and transport charges Fuel, light, power, and water	300 3 0 0	
	12	Grant to officer on retirement in lieu of leave of absence: C. E. Archibald (Chief Clerk and Receiver		
		of Land Revenue, Dunedin)	118	
	13	Inspection, management, &c., expenses of settlement, forest, and flax lands—		
d)		Extra Rangers 3,500 Travelling-expenses, &c 11,000	•	
			14,500	
	14 15	Instruments, machinery, and plant Insurances	$\frac{2,000}{25}$	
	16	Kauri-gum Industry Act, 1910—	20	
		Rangers' salaries, travelling and other expenses	100	
	17	Land Boards: Fees to members, and including ex-		
	18	penses in lieu of fees Law-costs	$egin{array}{c} 4,250 \ 200 \end{array}$	
	19	Maintenance and repairs of office equipment	50	
	20	Map printing (estimated recoveries, £1,000)	2,000	
	21	Motor-vehicles: Purchase and maintenance	700	
	$\begin{array}{c} 22 \\ 23 \end{array}$	Office-cleaning	1 000	
	$\frac{23}{24}$	Office fittings and equipment Overtime and meal allowances	1,000	
	25	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	4,000	
	26	Premiums to teaching-surveyors (teaching survey	400	
	27	cadets) Printing and stationery	$\frac{400}{3,000}$	
	28	Rent	2,900	
	29	Special allowances to officers temporarily performing	200	
	30	Telephone services (including installation, extensions,	△∪∪	
	i	maintenance, rent, and calls)	1,000	